

Anticipatory Bail Matter No. 390-2026
STATE Vs. SAHIL GOHAR
FIR NO. 10/2026
PS Crime Branch

26.02.2026 This is an application U/s 482 of BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of anticipatory bail to the applicant/ accused.

Present: Sh. Paresh Sisodia, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav Kapoor, Ld. counsel for the applicant/
accused.
IO is absent.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person with reply,
returnable on the NDOH.

At request, put up for reply and arguments on
02.03.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/26.02.2026