

Anticipatory Bail Matter No. 390/2026
State Vs. Sahil Gohar
FIR no. 10/2026
PS Crime Branch

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Notification Endst. No. 432-483/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

This is an application U/s 482 BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of anticipatory bail to the applicant/ accused.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Md. Anas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused (through VC).
IO ASI Ram Kishan in person.

Reply to anticipatory bail application is already filed. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks an adjournment stating that Ld. Arguing Counsel is not available today.

On request of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, put up on **18.03.2026**.

IO is bound down for the date fixed.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/14.03.2026