

Bail Matters 390/2026
State Of Delhi Vs. Sahil Gohar
FIR No. 10/2026
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

18.03.2026

This is an application u/s 482 of the BNSS for grant of anticipatory bail filed on behalf of the accused Sahil Gohar.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Diwanshu Sehgal, ld. counsel for the accused Sahil Gohar.

IO ASI Ram Kishan.

Heard. Record perused.

The last anticipatory bail application of the applicant/ accused was dismissed by the court of Sh. Virender Singh, ld. ASJ, Special Judge, NDPS, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi vide order dated 04.02.2026.

As such, it would be appropriate if the present application is also considered by the said court only.

Accordingly, the present application be put up before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for further directions on **19.03.2026** at 02:00 PM.

Dasti to all concerned.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.03.2026j